
THIRD PARTY INDEPENDENT ASSESSMENT SERVICES: HUMAN RESOURCES-PERFORMANCE EVALUATION REVIEW
                           RFP#2024-13
               QUESTIONS & ANSWERS
ISSUED ON 10/07/2024 
Question #1
Is there a specific budget or funding range for this solicitation?
Answer #1: 
No. UPO will select a vendor based on the quality and responsiveness of the proposal to the requirements of the RFP, and the degree to which the price is reasonable for the project. Pricing carries only 30% of total weightage.

Question #2:
Scope of Services indicates the Period of Performance of 60 calendar days - is that the timeline for the entire contract (inclusive of 15 business days to deliver the project timeline, work plan, and the budget)?
.
Answer #2: 
Sixty (60) days are allowed from the date the contract is fully executed and to the date of submission of final report.  
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